## COMMISSIONER'S ORDER 22-86 CORPORATE AFFAIRS

A COMMISSIONER'S ORDER TO EXTEND COMMISSIONER'S ORDER 13-86, ENACTING PERSONNEL GUIDELINES GOVERNING KATHIO CHARITABLE GAMING FOUNDATION.

- WHEREAS, under provisions of Band Statute 1001-MLC-1, Section 28, addition of Section 7.03. The Commissioner of Corporate Affairs shall have the sole authority to administer, regulate and authorize all business enterprises under the jurisdiction of the Band, and;
- WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Corporate Affairs shall have the power to authorize, organize and reorganize all business related matters in the interest of increased economic development, and;
- WHEREAS, the final draft of Kathio Charitable Gaming Foundation has not yet been completed or formally enacted within the time frame established in Commissioner's Order 13-86.
- NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority vested in me by Band Statute 1001-MLC-1, Section 28, I, Martin Jennings, Commissioner of Corporate Affairs, do hereby extend Commissioner's Order 13-86 for an additional 30 days to allow management to complete said personnel policies by March 30, 1986.

DATED at Vineland, Minnesota this 28th day of February in the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty six.

Martin Jennings

Commissioner of Corporate Affairs

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

EXPIRATION DATE

March 30, 1986

Jay Kanassatega

Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND